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SC 01 Cathodic/Anodic Protection 

SC 02 External Coatings-Atmospheric 

SC 03 External Coatings-Buried & 
Immersed 

SC 04 Linings & Internal Coatings 

SC 05 Surface Preparation 

SC 06 Process Industries 

SC 07 Defense & Aerospace 

SC 08 Metallic Material Selection & Testing 

SC 09 Non-metallic 

 

 

 

SC 10 Asset Integrity Management 

SC 11 Electric Power 

SC 12 Concrete Infrastructure 

SC 13 Corrosion Monitoring & 
Measurement 

SC 14 Oil and Gas-Upstream 

SC 15 Pipelines & Tanks 

SC 16 Oil and Gas-Downstream 

SC 17 Rail & Land Transportation 

SC 18 Water & Wastewater 

 

 

 

SC 19 Maritime 

SC 20 Internal Corrosion Management 

SC 21 Mining & Mineral Processing 

SC 22 Biodeterioration 

SC 23 Coating System Application, 
Maintenance, and Inspection 

SC 24 EHS/Regulatory 

SC 25 Accreditation Standards 

SC 26 Carbon Capture, Alternative Fuels, 
and Energy Storage 

SC 27 Mechanical Insulation 

 

STAFF DIRECTORY 
Brad Wilder Senior Director, Technical Advancement Brad.Wilder@ampp.org 

Sarah Olthof Senior Manager, Technical Engagement Sarah.Olthof@ampp.org  

Everett Bradshaw Standards & Technical Business Developer Everett.Bradshaw@ampp.org 

Stuart Bond Technical Engagement Strategist Stuart.Bond@ampp.org 

Jordanna Bucciere Manager, Standards Operations Jordanna.Bucciere@ampp.org  

Rick Southard Standards Operations Senior Editor Rick.Southard@ampp.org 

Kelly Heitman Standards Operations Specialist Kelly.Heitman@ampp.org  

Jennifer Markovich Standards Operations Specialist Jennifer.Markovich@ampp.org  
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